

STATE OF NEVADA

Department of Conservation & Natural Resources

Brian Sandoval, Governor
Leo M. Drozdoff, P.E., Director

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Colleen Cripps, Ph.D., Administrator

Public Workshop on Proposed Amendments to Nevada's Hazardous Waste Regulations: NAC 444.8675 and NAC 444.8752 through 444.8766

September 14, 2011 10:00 AM to 11:00 AM

Bryan State Office Building
Great Basin Conference Room (4-South)
901 S. Stewart Street
Carson City, Nevada

Via Video to NDEP's Las Vegas Office Red Rock Conference Room 2030 E. Flamingo, Suite 230 Las Vegas, Nevada

AGENDA

Items on the Agenda may be taken out of order.

- 1. Introduction and brief explanation of revision process by NDEP staff.
- 2. Presentation of proposed regulation P2011-04. Deletion of NAC 444.8675: *Biennial Reports by Generators of Hazardous Waste*.
- 3. Public questions and comments regarding proposed regulation P2011-04.
- 4. Presentation of proposed regulation P2011-05. Deletion of NAC 444.8752 through NAC 444.8788: *Program for Reduction of Hazardous or Industrial Waste*.
- 5. Public questions and comments regarding regulation P2011-05.
- 6. Closing comments by NDEP staff.

The proposed regulation and related materials are available on the NDEP website at: http://ndep.nv.gov/admin/public.htm#waste. A copy of materials relating to the proposed regulations may also be obtained at the workshop or from Valerie Kauffman at NDEP, 901 S. Stewart Street, Suite 4001, Carson City, NV 89701-5249; or by calling (775) 687-9464; or email to wkauffman@ndep.nv.gov.

Members of the public who are disabled and require special accommodations or assistance at the workshop are requested to notify Valerie Kauffman, no later than 5:00 p.m. on September 8, 2011.

Notice of this meeting was posted at the following Nevada locations:
Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, 901 S. Stewart Street, Carson City
State Legislative Building, 401 S. Carson Street, Carson City
Nevada State Library and Archives, 100 S. Stewart Street, Carson City
Nevada Division of Environmental Protection, 2030 E. Flamingo Road, Suite 230, Las Vegas